
DGI Midt- og Vestsjælland
25 meter Pistol

Ballerup skytteforening
Landsdelsmesterskab 19-24 august 2025

25 meter 22M

1 Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds
142798 Anders Hovgaard Møller 368/94 G
134012 Mads Damsgaard Pedersen 367/93 U
145313 Jannick Juhl Jessen 363/92 L
153822 Benjamin Dam 328/58 D

Total 1426/337

25 meter FIN 1 H

1 Korsør Skytteforening
91804 Morten Jensen 355/85 G
119248 Erik Larsen 318/79 U
55982 Jens Peter Jensen 362/93 L
124312 Henrik Jørgensen 348/92 D

Total 1383/349

25 meter FIN 2 H

1 Ballerup Skytteforening
75089 Marcus Grosen Poulsen 383/99 G
119737 Steen Weihe 375/95 U
68367 Flemming Haagensen 367/95 L
118744 Tina Røbel 354/90 D

Total 1479/379

2 Mullerup Skytteforening
153592 Kasper Hvid Voldstedlund 333/87 S
153590 Jonny Carlsen 349/91 Ø
134228 Kim Forup Flindt-Madsen 318/94 L
129902 Sussi Andersen 376/92 V

Total 1376/364

3 Korsør Skytteforening B
55982 Jens Peter Jensen 364/93 R
120878 Rasmus Drejer 344/88 O
144630 Niklas Hesselberg 360/84 N
152405 Tue Kansby 306/87 C

Total 1374/352 E

4 Ballerup Skytteforening
126026 Susanne Lund 348/82
134284 David Pommer 348/87
151670 Christian Steenberg Nikolajsen 346/95
69703 Bent Kruse 332/87

Total 1374/351



DGI Midt- og Vestsjælland
25 meter Pistol

Ballerup skytteforening
Landsdelsmesterskab 19-24 august 2025

25 meter FIN BK/JUN

1 Mullerup Skytteforening
153589 Freja Voldstedlund 341/89 G
156683 Karla Hvid Voldstedlund 190/61 U
146345 Magnus Linde Jensen 342/91 L
152439 Valdemar Kehrenberg 378/95 D

Total 1251/336

25 meter GM

1 Korsør Skytteforening
90737 Johnny Hartmann 356/88 G
55982 Jens Peter Jensen 372/91 U
120878 Rasmus Drejer 357/89 L
152405 Tue Kansby 302/82 D

Total 1387/350

2 Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds
128748 Flemming Nielsen 294/83 S
145313 Jannick Juhl Jessen 211/53 Ø
134012 Mads Damsgaard Pedersen 356/88 L
142798 Anders Hovgaard Møller 343/88 V

Total 1204/312

25 meter GP32

1 Korsør Skytteforening
129902 Sussi Andersen 365/96 G
59362 Dennis Samuelsen 377/95 U
124312 Henrik Jørgensen 370/94 L
55982 Jens Peter Jensen 343/89 D

Total 1455/374

2 Ballerup Skytteforening
75089 Marcus Grosen Poulsen 367/91 S
115896 Emil Strandgaard 366/95 Ø
69703 Bent Kruse 358/93 L
118744 Tina Røbel 331/86 V

Total 1422/365

25 meter GPA

1 Korsør Skytteforening
59362 Dennis Samuelsen 373/92 G
120878 Rasmus Drejer 349/88 U



DGI Midt- og Vestsjælland
25 meter Pistol

Ballerup skytteforening
Landsdelsmesterskab 19-24 august 2025

55982 Jens Peter Jensen 323/75 L
90737 Johnny Hartmann 318/85 D

Total 1363/340

2 Ballerup Skytteforening
68367 Flemming Haagensen 343/89 S
119568 Aleksandar Duracov 314/80 Ø
134284 David Pommer 302/86 L
92513 Henrik Lindegaard 214/46 V

Total 1173/301

3 Korsør Skytteforening B
91804 Morten Jensen 312/67 R
144630 Niklas Hesselberg 283/68 O
119248 Erik Larsen 279/74 N
152405 Tue Kansby 240/62 C

Total 1114/271 E

25 meter GR

1 Korsør Skytteforening
124312 Henrik Jørgensen 344/76 G
55982 Jens Peter Jensen 344/80 U
91804 Morten Jensen 329/79 L
119248 Erik Larsen 290/61 D

Total 1307/296

25 meter STD 1 H

1 Korsør Skytteforening
55982 Jens Peter Jensen 513/88 G
119248 Erik Larsen 464/77 U
59362 Dennis Samuelsen 528/85 L
91804 Morten Jensen 507/80 D

Total 2012/330

25 meter STD 2 H

1 Ballerup Skytteforening
75089 Marcus Grosen Poulsen 559/94 G
119737 Steen Weihe 538/90 U
121019 Asbjørn Ingleby 523/83 L
68367 Flemming Haagensen 509/83 D

Total 2129/350

2 Korsør Skytteforening
55982 Jens Peter Jensen 537/90 S



DGI Midt- og Vestsjælland
25 meter Pistol

Ballerup skytteforening
Landsdelsmesterskab 19-24 august 2025

120878 Rasmus Drejer 521/87 Ø
144630 Niklas Hesselberg 478/70 L
152405 Tue Kansby 468/78 V

Total 2004/325

3 Ballerup Skytteforening B
134284 David Pommer 483/77 R
118744 Tina Røbel 480/73 O
69703 Bent Kruse 471/90 N
151670 Christian Steenberg Nikolajsen 449/68 C

Total 1883/308 E

4 Mullerup Skytteforening
129902 Sussi Andersen 478/73
153592 Kasper Hvid Voldstedlund 457/84
153590 Jonny Carlsen 440/74
134228 Kim Forup Flindt-Madsen 505/78

Total 1880/309

Standardpistol, 25m - Klasse BK
1 152439 Valdemar Kehrenberg Mullerup Skytteforening 523/87 G+P
2 151981 Christian Klynder Høng Skytteforening 513/76 S+P
3 146345 Magnus Linde Jensen Mullerup Skytteforening 508/87 B
4 153589 Freja Voldstedlund Mullerup Skytteforening 467/71

Standardpistol, 25m - Klasse 1H1
1 115896 Emil Strandgaard Kirke Hyllinge Skytteforening 32.kr. 537/89 G+P
2 59362 Dennis Samuelsen Korsør Skytteforening 528/85 S
3 68697 Steen K. Pedersen Greve Skytteforening 522/82 B
4 55982 Jens Peter Jensen Korsør Skytteforening 513/88

Standardpistol, 25m - Klasse 1H2
1 91804 Morten Jensen Korsør Skytteforening 507/80 G+P
2 105193 Jan Laursen Hvalsø Skytteforening 33. Kreds 492/76 S+P
3 111994 Tommy Borring-Møller Køge Skytteforening 487/80 B
4 150387 Mads Arnbjørn Rasmussen Ballerup Skytteforening 482/72
5 120373 Carsten Sølvberg Greve Skytteforening 476/79
6 119248 Erik Larsen Korsør Skytteforening 464/77

Standardpistol, 25m - Klasse 2H1
1 151982 Mikael Klynder Høng Skytteforening 550/92 G+P
2 119737 Steen Weihe Ballerup Skytteforening 538/90 S+P
3 55982 Jens Peter Jensen Korsør Skytteforening 537/90 B
4 120878 Rasmus Drejer Korsør Skytteforening 521/87



DGI Midt- og Vestsjælland
25 meter Pistol

Ballerup skytteforening
Landsdelsmesterskab 19-24 august 2025

5 142798 Anders Hovgaard Møller Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 510/83
6 68367 Flemming Haagensen Ballerup Skytteforening 509/83
7 134284 David Pommer Ballerup Skytteforening 483/77

Standardpistol, 25m - Klasse 2H2
1 75089 Marcus Grosen Poulsen Ballerup Skytteforening 559/94 G+P
2 121019 Asbjørn Ingleby Ballerup Skytteforening 523/83 S+P
3 134228 Kim Forup Flindt-Madsen Mullerup Skytteforening 505/78 B+P
4 155628 Kenneth Illum Høng Skytteforening 499/80
5 118744 Tina Røbel Ballerup Skytteforening 480/73
6 129902 Sussi Andersen Mullerup Skytteforening 478/73
7 144630 Niklas Hesselberg Korsør Skytteforening 478/70
8 152405 Tue Kansby Korsør Skytteforening 468/78
9 128748 Flemming Nielsen Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 460/74
10 153592 Kasper Hvid Voldstedlund Mullerup Skytteforening 457/84
11 151670 Christian Steenberg Nikolajsen Ballerup Skytteforening 449/68
12 58185 Michael Groot Hvalsø Skytteforening 33. Kreds 428/79
13 92513 Henrik Lindegaard Ballerup Skytteforening 391/49

Standardpistol, 25m - Klasse SE1
1 90346 Jan Oster Pedersen Brøndby Skytte Forening 512/84 G+P

Standardpistol, 25m - Klasse SE2
1 122180 Carsten Borch Brøndby Skytte Forening 480/83 G+P
2 69703 Bent Kruse Ballerup Skytteforening 471/90
3 153590 Jonny Carlsen Mullerup Skytteforening 440/74

Finpistol, 25m - Klasse BK
1 152439 Valdemar Kehrenberg Mullerup Skytteforening 378/95 G+P
2 151981 Christian Klynder Høng Skytteforening 372/97 S+P
3 146345 Magnus Linde Jensen Mullerup Skytteforening 342/91 B
4 153589 Freja Voldstedlund Mullerup Skytteforening 341/89
5 156683 Karla Hvid Voldstedlund Mullerup Skytteforening 190/61

Finpistol, 25m - Klasse 1H1
1 68697 Steen K. Pedersen Greve Skytteforening 365/94 G+P
2 55982 Jens Peter Jensen Korsør Skytteforening 362/93 S
3 91804 Morten Jensen Korsør Skytteforening 355/85 B
4 105193 Jan Laursen Hvalsø Skytteforening 33. Kreds 347/84

Finpistol, 25m - Klasse 1H2
1 105938 Dan Christiansen Karlslunde Skytteforening 350/86 G+P
2 124312 Henrik Jørgensen Korsør Skytteforening 348/92 S+P
3 150387 Mads Arnbjørn Rasmussen Ballerup Skytteforening 347/91 B
4 120373 Carsten Sølvberg Greve Skytteforening 344/90
5 111994 Tommy Borring-Møller Køge Skytteforening 332/86
6 128748 Flemming Nielsen Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 324/86



DGI Midt- og Vestsjælland
25 meter Pistol

Ballerup skytteforening
Landsdelsmesterskab 19-24 august 2025

7 119248 Erik Larsen Korsør Skytteforening 318/79

Finpistol, 25m - Klasse 2H1
1 151982 Mikael Klynder Høng Skytteforening 383/97 G+P
2 129902 Sussi Andersen Mullerup Skytteforening 376/92 S+P
3 119737 Steen Weihe Ballerup Skytteforening 375/95 B+P
4 138969 Allan Søbæk Thomsen Glumsøegnens Skytteforening 370/96
5 68367 Flemming Haagensen Ballerup Skytteforening 367/95
6 55982 Jens Peter Jensen Korsør Skytteforening 364/93
7 134284 David Pommer Ballerup Skytteforening 348/87
8 126026 Susanne Lund Ballerup Skytteforening 348/82
9 120878 Rasmus Drejer Korsør Skytteforening 344/88

Finpistol, 25m - Klasse 2H2
1 75089 Marcus Grosen Poulsen Ballerup Skytteforening 383/99 G+P
2 144630 Niklas Hesselberg Korsør Skytteforening 360/84 S+P
3 58185 Michael Groot Hvalsø Skytteforening 33. Kreds 358/92 B+P
4 155628 Kenneth Illum Høng Skytteforening 354/91
5 118744 Tina Røbel Ballerup Skytteforening 354/90
6 151670 Christian Steenberg Nikolajsen Ballerup Skytteforening 346/95
7 128748 Flemming Nielsen Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 346/84
8 142555 Jesper Houtved Andersen Glumsøegnens Skytteforening 342/87
9 156466 Brian Fischer Glumsøegnens Skytteforening 334/92
10 157659 Brian Montesinos Taastrup Skytteforening 13.kr. 334/84
11 153592 Kasper Hvid Voldstedlund Mullerup Skytteforening 333/87
12 92513 Henrik Lindegaard Ballerup Skytteforening 330/89
13 121019 Asbjørn Ingleby Ballerup Skytteforening 322/91
14 134228 Kim Forup Flindt-Madsen Mullerup Skytteforening 318/94
15 152405 Tue Kansby Korsør Skytteforening 306/87

Finpistol, 25m - Klasse SE1
1 90346 Jan Oster Pedersen Brøndby Skytte Forening 365/95 G+P

Finpistol, 25m - Klasse SE2
1 68863 Jan Christiansen Karlslunde Skytteforening 356/91 G+P
2 153590 Jonny Carlsen Mullerup Skytteforening 349/91 S
3 69703 Bent Kruse Ballerup Skytteforening 332/87 B
4 122180 Carsten Borch Brøndby Skytte Forening 301/86

22 Modificeret, 25 m 22M - Klasse 22Mod
1 90346 Jan Oster Pedersen Brøndby Skytte Forening 380/96 G+P
2 91804 Morten Jensen Korsør Skytteforening 379/100 S+P
3 142557 Morten Vestergaard Pedersen Taastrup Skytteforening 13.kr. 378/93 B+P
4 156156 Tim Staugaard Taastrup Skytteforening 13.kr. 375/95
5 142798 Anders Hovgaard Møller Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 368/94
6 134012 Mads Damsgaard Pedersen Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 367/93
7 145313 Jannick Juhl Jessen Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 363/92



DGI Midt- og Vestsjælland
25 meter Pistol

Ballerup skytteforening
Landsdelsmesterskab 19-24 august 2025

8 153822 Benjamin Dam Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 328/58
9 122180 Carsten Borch Brøndby Skytte Forening 315/91
10 92513 Henrik Lindegaard Ballerup Skytteforening 311/78
11 128748 Flemming Nielsen Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 308/82

GrovVåben, 25m GP32 - Klasse GP32
1 59362 Dennis Samuelsen Korsør Skytteforening 377/95 G+P
2 124312 Henrik Jørgensen Korsør Skytteforening 370/94 S+P
3 75089 Marcus Grosen Poulsen Ballerup Skytteforening 367/91 B+P
4 115896 Emil Strandgaard Ballerup Skytteforening 366/95
5 129902 Sussi Andersen Korsør Skytteforening 365/96
6 69703 Bent Kruse Ballerup Skytteforening 358/93
7 55982 Jens Peter Jensen Korsør Skytteforening 343/89
8 118744 Tina Røbel Ballerup Skytteforening 331/86
9 92513 Henrik Lindegaard Ballerup Skytteforening 325/80
10 58185 Michael Groot Hvalsø Skytteforening 33. Kreds 310/72
11 90737 Johnny Hartmann Korsør Skytteforening 273/53

GrovVåben, 25m GPA - Klasse GPA
1 59362 Dennis Samuelsen Korsør Skytteforening 373/92 G+P
2 120878 Rasmus Drejer Korsør Skytteforening 349/88 S+P
3 138969 Allan Søbæk Thomsen Glumsøegnens Skytteforening 347/91 B+P
4 105938 Dan Christiansen Karlslunde Skytteforening 347/80
5 68367 Flemming Haagensen Ballerup Skytteforening 343/89
6 120373 Carsten Sølvberg Greve Skytteforening 340/90
7 68697 Steen K. Pedersen Greve Skytteforening 333/87
8 142555 Jesper Houtved Andersen Glumsøegnens Skytteforening 330/90
9 55982 Jens Peter Jensen Korsør Skytteforening 323/75
10 90737 Johnny Hartmann Korsør Skytteforening 318/85
11 119568 Aleksandar Duracov Ballerup Skytteforening 314/80
12 91804 Morten Jensen Korsør Skytteforening 312/67
13 156156 Tim Staugaard Taastrup Skytteforening 13.kr. 309/87
14 134284 David Pommer Ballerup Skytteforening 302/86
15 144630 Niklas Hesselberg Korsør Skytteforening 283/68
16 159135 Ronni Brandt Larsen Taastrup Skytteforening 13.kr. 281/69
17 119248 Erik Larsen Korsør Skytteforening 279/74
18 68863 Jan Christiansen Karlslunde Skytteforening 278/47
19 134228 Kim Forup Flindt-Madsen Mullerup Skytteforening 265/73
20 90346 Jan Oster Pedersen Brøndby Skytte Forening 245/00
21 152405 Tue Kansby Korsør Skytteforening 240/62
22 156252 Zulfikar Al-Helo Taastrup Skytteforening 13.kr. 235/74
23 92513 Henrik Lindegaard Ballerup Skytteforening 214/46
24 67889 Jan Guldbrandsen Ballerup Skytteforening 149/00

GrovVåben, 25m GR - Klasse GR
1 55982 Jens Peter Jensen Korsør Skytteforening 344/80 G+P
2 124312 Henrik Jørgensen Korsør Skytteforening 344/76 S+P



DGI Midt- og Vestsjælland
25 meter Pistol

Ballerup skytteforening
Landsdelsmesterskab 19-24 august 2025

3 142798 Anders Hovgaard Møller Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 337/87 B+P
4 128748 Flemming Nielsen Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 333/84
5 91804 Morten Jensen Korsør Skytteforening 329/79
6 92513 Henrik Lindegaard Ballerup Skytteforening 293/83
7 119248 Erik Larsen Korsør Skytteforening 290/61
8 90737 Johnny Hartmann Korsør Skytteforening 285/73
9 134284 David Pommer Ballerup Skytteforening 277/59
10 68863 Jan Christiansen Karlslunde Skytteforening 260/60

Grov Modificeret, 25 m GM - Klasse GM
1 55982 Jens Peter Jensen Korsør Skytteforening 372/91 G+P
2 120878 Rasmus Drejer Korsør Skytteforening 357/89 S+P
3 90737 Johnny Hartmann Korsør Skytteforening 356/88 B+P
3 134012 Mads Damsgaard Pedersen Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 356/88
5 142557 Morten Vestergaard Pedersen Taastrup Skytteforening 13.kr. 344/86
6 142798 Anders Hovgaard Møller Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 343/88
7 67889 Jan Guldbrandsen Midt- og Vestsjællands Terrænskytter 338/92
8 90346 Jan Oster Pedersen Brøndby Skytte Forening 334/81
9 152405 Tue Kansby Korsør Skytteforening 302/82
10 128748 Flemming Nielsen Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 294/83
11 92513 Henrik Lindegaard Ballerup Skytteforening 285/74
12 145313 Jannick Juhl Jessen Osted/Lejre Skytteforening 27. kreds 211/53


